U.S. Department of Homeland Security United States Coast Guard Auxiliary



District Chief of Staff First Coast Guard District Southern Region 5 Pear Court Flemington, NJ 08822 Staff Symbol: DCOS Phone: (908) 240-3645 Email: mklacik68@gmail.com

FROM:	Michael S. Klacik, DCOS 014
TO:	All Hands - District 014
SUBJ:	Crossed the Bar – Auxiliarist Diane M. Mazarakis #1242457 (014-01-06)
DATE:	04 FEB 2023

Shipmates:

It is with deep regret and sorrow that the District announces that Auxiliarist Diane M. Mazarakis of Flotilla 014-01-06, (Air Station Islip – Mac Arthur Flotilla), Crossed the Bar on January 6^{th} , 2023.

Diane joined the Auxiliary on March 8th 2012, and proudly served as a member of the Coast Guard Auxiliary for just less than 11 years. During her Auxiliary service Diane served as Flotilla Staff Officer – Publications, and was a qualified Air Observer.

Diane's awards included the Coast Guard Unit Commendation (x2), Coast Guard Meritorious Team Commendation, Auxiliary Sustained Service Award (x2), Auxiliary Membership Service Award (x2), Auxiliary Operations Service Award (x2), and DHS Outstanding Unit Award.

The heartfelt sympathy of the entire District is extended to her family, friends, and shipmates in the midst of the great loss that they and the District have sustained. Diane's name has been added to the District 1 Southern "IN MEMORIAM" page where she will join a list of fellow Shipmates that have Crossed the Bar. *So they may always be remembered.*

Fair Winds and Following Seas Shipmate

A Memorial Service was held to celebrate her life on January 14th 2023 at St. John the Evangelist RC Church, located at 25 Ocean Avenue. Center Moriches, NY 11934.

###

CC: DCO 014 ALL DCAPTs 014 ALL DCDRs 014